27-23JUN11 - ROLLING HILLS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1A-UTILITY CORRIDOR GRADING

PHASE 1A-UTILITY CORRIDOR GF	ADING													
					C.L. F	Richardson							Ground	Breaking and
BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Construction Co., Inc.		Philips Grading Co.		Emery Sapp and Sons Inc.		MERA Excavating LLC		Excavating	
									,					
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
CLEARING AND GRUBING	4.2	AC	\$2,200.00	\$9,240.00	\$6,300.00	\$26,460.00	\$3,650.00		\$7,825.00	\$32,865.00	\$5,611.91	\$23,570.02	\$6,500.00	\$27,300.00
REMOVALS	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$0.01		\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$1,444.85	\$1,444.85	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
WOODEN FENCE REMOVAL & RELOCATION	1	LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,400.00		\$3,126.00	\$3,126.00	\$3,924.32	\$3,924.32	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	14,868	CY	\$10.50	\$156,114.00	\$5.00	\$74,340.00	\$8.10		\$7.15	\$106,306.20	\$9.27	\$137,826.36	\$8.00	\$118,944.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	99	CY	\$40.00	\$3,960.00	\$17.50	\$1,732.50	\$80.00		\$50.00	\$4,950.00	\$63.59	\$6,295.41	\$12.00	\$1,188.00
COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	2,795	CY	\$0.50	\$1,397.50	\$0.60	\$1,677.00	\$0.85		\$1.20	\$3,354.00	\$5.16	\$14,422.20	\$3.35	\$9,363.25
LINEAR GRADING	1.2	STA	\$1,200.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,650.00		\$2,365.00	\$2,838.00	\$743.01	\$891.61	\$700.00	\$840.00
TYPE 2 AGGREGATE (2 1/2" MINUS COMP. GRANULAR BASE)	34	SY	\$4.50	\$153.00	\$5.50	\$187.00	\$37.00		\$10.00	\$340.00	\$18.83	\$640.22	\$9.50	\$323.00
SURFACE AGGREGATE	10	TN	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$70.00		\$38.00	\$380.00	\$64.01	\$640.10	\$25.00	\$250.00
15" TEMPORARY CULVERT (CMP OR HDPE)	70	LF	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$32.00	\$2,240.00	\$30.50		\$34.00	\$2,380.00	\$33.38	\$2,336.60	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
WOVEN WIRE FENCE	520	LF	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$5.30	\$2,756.00	\$6.75		\$11.00	\$5,720.00	\$6.94	\$3,608.80	\$10.50	\$5,460.00
HEAVY DUTY TUBULAR GATE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$340.00		\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,427.03	\$1,427.03	\$310.00	\$310.00
WATER GAP	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,250.00		\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,140.54	\$2,140.54	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
DITCH CHECKS	56	EA	\$180.00	\$10,080.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$210.00		\$160.00	\$8,960.00	\$111.05	\$6,218.80	\$150.00	\$8,400.00
SILT FENCE	3,600	LF	\$2.50	\$9,000.00	\$2.25	\$8,100.00	\$1.85		\$1.75	\$6,300.00	\$2.27	\$8,172.00	\$2.10	\$7,560.00
RESORATION	6	AC	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,875.00	\$1,685.00		\$2,315.00	\$14,468.75	\$2,456.15	\$15,350.94	\$1,850.00	\$11,562.50
SWPPP COMPLIANCE	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00		\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,864.37	\$5,864.37	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,750.00		\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	\$3,218.55	\$3,218.55		\$12,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,685.00		\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,004.37	\$1,004.37	\$600.00	\$600.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,240.74	\$7,240.74	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
Bid Total \$234,534.50					\$161,647.50		\$209,340.81		\$212,012.95		\$246,237.83		\$218,950.75	
Bid Response			• •			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Work Authorization Certification					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Statement of Bidders Qualifications					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Anti-Collusion Statement					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Signature and Identity of Bidder					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidders Acknowledgment					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	